CH \$115.00 4697

ETAS ID: TM547844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAGNUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.		10/11/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: MIG ACQUISITION LLC	
Street Address: 700 E 107TH STREET	
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4697071	MAGNUS				
Registration Number:	4697072	HARDY ANIMAL NUTRITION				
Registration Number:	5602799	DAIRY BALANCE 180				
Registration Number:	5646351	STEARA				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3175925453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-5946

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com, tom.walsh@icemiller.com,

kristina.buckley@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh, Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. walsh
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Walsh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0340

900521874

source=Magnus International to MIG ACQUISITION - TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Magnus International to MIG ACQUISITION - TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Magnus International to MIG ACQUISITION - TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAGNUS INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., is the owner of common law rights in the names and character marks "Magnus", "Hardy Animal Nutrition", "Dairy Balance 180", "Steara" or variations thereof used in connection with goods and services Related to the Business (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"); being owners of all right, title, and interest in and to said application described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, MIG ACQUISITION LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and any and all Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith, to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademarks or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all Trademarks on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other Trademark applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters Trademarks relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or Trademarks or any of them.

[Signature Page To Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands on the dates set after their signatures.

MAGNUS INFERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

By:______, October 11, 2019

Name: Eric Lofquist Date

Its: President

Witness (Print Name) Signature Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0343

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED

FILE#	TITLE	MATTER	COUNTRY	APPLN NO.	FILED	NO.	DATE	STATUS
015627/000008	MAGNUS	Trademark	US	86/1 <i>5</i> 8,329	01/06/14	4697071	03/03/15	Section 8/15 Due 03/03/2020
015627/000009	HARDY ANIMAL NUTRITION	Trademark	US	86/158,347	01/06/14	4697072	03/03/15	Section 8/15 Due 03/03/2020
015627/000022	DAIRY BALANCE 180	Trademark	US	87/603,744	09/11/17	5602799	11/06/18	Section 8/15 Due 11/06/2023
015627/000023	STEARA	Trademark	US	87/616,068	09/20/17	5646351	01/08/19	Section 8/15 Due 01/08/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 006786 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 11/04/2019